200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#39)

200GF_1

Cues in Miles

Copyright 2005

Brevet starts at 5137 Glass Factory Rd, Munnsville, NY at 7:00 am. Time Limit 13.5 hours. 9/27/2005
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.
To . .

control | £€4 | Turn [Directions Total
0.0 0.0 CP [Start: 5137 Glass Factory Rd (07:00 to 08:00) 0.0

0.0 0.0 L [Glass Factory Rd 0.0

1.8 1.8 R |@ T, Stockbridge Falls Rd (Unmarked) 1.8

2.9 1.1 R |Falls Rd > Streeter Rd 2.9

4.6 1.7 R |@T, Pratts Rd 4.6

5.3 0.7 | Enter |Pratts Hollow, Geographic Center of New York 5.3

8.0 2.7 R |@ T, NY 46 (Unmarked) 8.0

8.2 0.2 L |[@TSS,US?20 8.2

8.4 0.2 BR |NY 46 South > NY 12B South 8.4
12.9 4.5 S |@ TL, to remain on NY 12B South (offset intersection) 12.9
13.2 0.3 L |E. Kendrick Ave 13.2
13.4 0.2 R |@ SS, Hamilton Rd (you will pass Colgate University on the right) 13.4
16.0 2.6 BL |Kiley Rd 16.0
16.6 0.6 S |@ SS, LarkinRd/ CR 74 16.6
17.1 0.5 Il |Caution Railroad Tracks 17.1
17.8 0.7 S |@ SS, to remain on Larkin Rd 17.8
20.9 3.1 L [@TSS, Moscow Rd 20.9
21.4 0.5 BR |CR 80 21.4
24.3 2.9 R |@ SS, Ouleout Rd 24.3
25.6 1.3 BR |Skaneateles Tnpk / NY 80 25.6
26.4 0.8 CP [Brookfield, NY (8:14 to 9:48) 26.4
3.6 3.6 R |@ T SS, NY 8 South 30.0
4.3 0.7 L |Center St > CR 19 at the SS 30.7
5.0 0.7 R |@TSS,CR18 31.4
7.0 2.0 L |CR 20 at the red barn 33.4
13.3 6.3 L |@ SS, NY 80 39.7
249 | 11.6 S |Jones Rd (Unmarked) do not go down the hill, watch for holes in the road 51.3
26.0 1.1 BR |@ TSS, NY 80 52.4
30.5 4.5 L |@TSS, Chestnut St/ NY 80 East 56.9
30.8 0.3 R |@ TL, Main St (many restaurants in town) 57.2
311 0.3 CP |Baseball Hall of Fame, Cooperstown, NY (9:44 to 13:12) Get Receipt 57.5
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Brevet starts at 5137 Glass Factory Rd, Munnsville, NY at 7:00 am. Time Limit 13.5 hours. 9/27/2005
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.
To . .
control | £€4 | Turn [Directions Total
0.0 0.0 Backtrack on Main St 57.5
0.3 0.3 L |@ TL, NY 80 West 57.8
0.6 0.3 R |Glen Ave / NY 80 West 58.1
5.1 4.5 BL |Jones Rd, watch for holes in the road 62.6
6.2 1.1 BL |@ TSS, NY 80 63.7
17.8 11.6 R |CR 20 at bank 75.3
24.1 6.3 R |@TSS,CR18 81.6
26.1 2.0 L |CR 19 > Center St 83.6
26.8 0.7 R |@ T SS, NY 8 North 84.3
27.5 0.7 L |NY 80/ Skaneateles Tnpk 85.0
31.1 3.6 CP [Brookfield, NY (11:12 to 16:32) 88.6
0.8 0.8 BL |Ouleout Rd 89.4
2.1 1.3 L |NY 80/ Skaneateles Tnpk 90.7
5.0 2.9 BL [Moscow Rd (at yellow arrow) 93.6
5.5 0.5 R |Larkin Rd 94.1
8.6 3.1 S |@ SS, to remain on Larkin Rd 97.2
9.3 0.7 Il |Caution Railroad Tracks 97.9
9.8 0.5 S |@ SS, Kiley Rd (Unmarked) 98.4
10.4 0.6 S |@ T SS Hamilton Rd (Unmarked) 99.0
13.2 2.8 R |@ T SS, Broad St 101.8
13.4 0.2 L |@ T, Payne St 102.0
13.6 0.2 R |@ TL, NY 12B North 102.2
16.6 3.0 BL |NY 46 North 105.2
18.1 1.5 L |@TSS,US?20 106.7
25.5 7.4 CP |Question Control (at Pleasant Valley Corner) 114.1
0.0 0.0 R |Pleasant Valley Rd 114.1
4.5 4.5 R |Peterboro Rd/ CR 32 118.6
5.0 0.5 L |@ SS<BuyeaRd 119.1
6.1 1.1 R |Goff Rd 120.2
7.1 1.0 CP [Question Control (at North Butler Corner) 121.2
0.0 0.0 R |@ T, North Butler Rd (Unmarked) 121.2
0.7 0.7 R |@ T SS, Peterboro Rd (Unmarked) 121.9
0.9 0.2 L |South Butler Rd 122.1
2.7 1.8 L |Glass Factory Rd 123.9
3.1 0.4 CP |5137 Glass Factory Rd CONGRATULATIONS!!!! (12:53 to 20:30) 124.3
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